
DUKE M~MORIAL METHODIST CHURCH 
DURfL4M, NORTH Ct.ROL!JA 

RECEIP'!18 AND D!SBURSitl"MT:i.!NTS 
FOR ELEVEN MONTHS ENDED SEPTE:ABER 30 1 1945 

Recei te 
Collections on Pledges 
Plate Collections 
Orphanage 
Golden ~ross 

Special for Conference Claimants 

Totals 

1 s burs en;ent s 

Pastor's Salary 
8alor1es-Assts. To Pastor 
Salary~Churoh Searetary 
Salary-Treasu~~r 
WAe;es-Janltors 

ater-, Fuel, & Lights 
;.;trJru. a, Sta t1onerJ, ·to. 
...::ullet in 
T l hone & Tel anh 
In~ur nee 
?Au~1o 
Ch·ph!-l nage 
E~nevolenoe 
Di triot: Su·nerintend.ent 
Oonfo.rence CJa1ms 
&ust~ntat lon F·u.nd 
Ei "'l!o· ts Fund f 
.,:ie'f rict ~xp9nee 
.., :::ttl qment Fu!~ll 

y Scouts 
lihle. Te~oher for Pubaio Schools 
Durham • ethodi st ·;coiety 
SL:ir'0. ,,y School 
Petty ~aeh ·.~,...nenditures by Pastor 
Inc1.dent.!:ll ·~xnena,~s 
0 fice Ex ense-Tr 0 asurer 
Golden Cross 
Re ~irs to Build1ngs 

Totals 

~xo~Ps of Recei te over D1abursemente 
C~sh Balance ~eg!nning of Year 

Cash Ff\la.nce Current Funda 9/30/45 
Reserve for Permanent Improvements 
R0 '!-~V !~or Gru~"='Ce for C~.;.r1st 

~stimated Collections 
Income to ,Date 

'21,8'72.59 120,?62.40 
1,500.00 1,288.96 

900.00 942.14 
400.00 513.00 

.OQ 465,90 

~g4 .872.59 ~23 .9§g,4Q 

Budget Disbursements 
fQr Eear to ate 
!I\ 5,400.00 4,950.00 

' 

1,500.00 1,144.84 
l,500.00 l,~42.80 

150.00 13'7. 50 
2,000.00 2,403.38 

910.00 ?06.04 
600.00 544. '~6 
500.00 501.14 

90.00 101.10 
900.00 7~5.00 

2,600.00 2,380.37 
900.00 ~42.14 

3,100.00 2,841.64 
351.00 321.?5 
567.00 519.75 
489.59 447.90 

94.50 86 .66 
6?.50 6?.50 
54.00 54.00 

100.00 100.00 
400.00 3~0.00 
600.00 600.00 
200.00 200.00 
300 .. 00 850.00 
800.00 SJB.63 
200.00 251.54 
400.00 510.00 

:00 11~.65 
. 

,,~ 24 • 672. 59 ~23 , 429.59 

532.81 
l,~6g,6~ 

2,599.49 
500.00 
~lJ". 5 

Unco1leoted 
Bala.nee 

1,110.19 
211.04 
42.14 -

113.00 -
45-5. 9,0 -

~ ' 
710.19 

Unexpended 
BudR;~ -y 

450.00 
3bf>.16 
lo?. 20 
12.50 

403.38 -
20:~·. 96 

44:. 26 -
1.14 ... 

11.10 -
135.00 
215.6~ 
4".14 -

258.36 
29.25 
47.25 
40.69 
7.84 

.oo 

.oo 

.rio 
80.00 

.oo 

.oo 
50.00 
18.63 -
51.54 -

110.00 -
1J..8:t65 -• .. . 

fl, 243 .oo 
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